International Science Community Association Licensed under section 8 of Companies Act, 2013, CIN-U85190MP2016NPL035283, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India)

^g Licensed under section 8 of Companies Act, 2013, CIN-U85190MP2016NPL035283, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India) www.isca.in www.isca.co.in www.isca.net.in www.isca.net.co Journals Awards Publications Conferences Bulletin

Dr. Pradeep C. Mankodi

Dr. Pradeep C. Mankodi, Professor and Head, Department of Zoology, The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda, Vadodara, Gujarat started his journey from B. Sc. followed by M. Sc. from Saurashtra University, Rajkot. He continued for his Ph. D. degree in "Fish Muscle Physiology" from the same university and received JRF and SRF from UGC. After obtaining Ph. D. he joined as a Scientist 'SB' in IRS-UP program at Space Applications Centre, Ahmedabad and worked for Marine Fisheries aspects using Satellite Remote Sensing Technique. He joined The Maharaja Sayajiro University of Baroda, Vadodara as Lecturer in 1989 and since then continuing. He has to his credit 42 publications in journals of national and international repute and has successfully completed 07 research project funded by various funding agencies. He is coordinating 03 major projects in the field of Molecular Taxonomy, Fish diversity and Climate change impacts.

Dr. P. C. Mankodi is Chairman for the Board of Studies in Zoology, The M. S. University of Baroda and member of Board of Studies of Fisheries at Junagadh Agricultural University, Junagadh. He has supervised 07 students for their Ph. D. and 05 students are at present enrolled for their Ph. D. under his guidance. He has attended several international and national conferences and also delivered several keynote speeches and lectures. Dr. Mankodi has been an active member of various scientific and professional societies and has dedicated his entire life to academics, research and social services.

Dr. Pradeep C. Mankodi Fellow-FC-216 Professor and Head, Department of Zoology, Faculty of Science, The M. S. University of Baroda, Vadodara 390002, Gujrat, India Mo. 9426981489 Mail Id: pcmankodi@yahoo.com